

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5507/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2010 in
412/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

WPCRL No.

SAVITRI SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 29/10/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, ASG.
Mr. Kunal Bahri, Adv.
Mr. Subhas Kaushik, adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General seeks
time to file counter on behalf of the Union of
India. May do so within a period of eight weeks.
Rejoinder be filed within four weeks.

List thereafter.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER